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From: 
Sent: 
To: 

(NIH/NIAID) [E) 

Subject: 
Importance: 

FYI. 

Chen, Ping (NIH/NIAID) [E] 
Mon, 11 Aug 2014 09:30:40 -0400 
Bernabe, Gayle (NIH/NIAID) [E];Handley, Gray (NIH/NIAID) [E); Meegan, James 

Fw: Contact to Wuhan Institute of Virology 
High 

The message from LeDuc of UTMB from him we got the contacts for WJV. 

Ping 

----- Original Message -----
From: LeDuc, James W. [mailto:jwleduc@UTMB.ED!l] 
Sent: Friday, AU!:,'liSt 08, 2014 09:24AM Eastern Standard Time 
To: Chen, Ping (N1H/NIAlD) [E] 
Cc: Xia, Han <haxia@UTMB.EDU>; Bente, Dennis A. <dabente@UTMB.EDU> 
Subject: RE: Contact to Wuhan Institute of Virology 

Ping, 

As indicated, we have a post doc from the Chinese Academy of Sciences, Dr Han Xia working in our lab and 
undergoing training for both research in our BSL4 facilities as well as orientation to the maintenance and operations 
of a BSL4 facility. She is part of a larger initiative I've been developing to form long-term scientific and technical 
collaborations with the new BSL4 laboratory now nearing completion in Wuhan, which will be under the direction 
of Dr Yuan Zhiming. I have met with Dr Zhiming repeatedly while in Wuhan and he has expressed interest in 
visiting the GNL sometime soon, which I welcome. Han Xia and her mentor, Dr Dennis Bente, will likely be 
traveling to Wuhan sometime in the next 6 months to explore collaborative research activities that they might jointly 
pursue when Han returns to Wuhan. On her return, she will likely also be involved in the oversight of laboratory 
operations based on her experience gained here. All of this to say that we are already attempting to build the kind of 
partnership that J think is envisioned under the GHSA. I hope that in your dealings with the scientists from Wuhan, 
and especially Dr Zhiming, that you will keep our efforts in mind and look for opportunities where our partnership 
might be strengthened under the GHSA. Clearly considering support for the joint studies we are attempting to 
develop would be a potential early win for all of us. We have invested considerably in our pa1tuersh.ip with the CAS 
in Wuhan and we are anxious to ensure its long-term success. 

Thanks, Jim 

James W. Le Due, Ph.D. 
Director 
Galveston National Laboratory 
University of Texas Medical Branch 
Galveston, TX 77555-0610 
(t) 409-266-6500 
(f) 409-266-6810 
jwleduc@utmb.edu 

-----Original Message-----
From: Chen, Ping (NlH/NlAID) [E) ..._ _______ (b.->- <....,6) 
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Sent: Thursday, August 07,2014 9:48PM 
To : LeDuc, James W. 
Cc: Zackowitz, Gary (NTH/NIAID) [E]; Boyd, Nancy (NlH/NIATD) [E] 
Subject: RE: Contact to Wuhan Institute ofVirology 

Thank you very much Dr. LeDuc for your quick response. We really appreciate your help. 

Please contact me next time you visit China. 

Best Regards, 

Ping 

Ping Chen, PhD 
Director ofNIAID Office in China 
Office of Global Research, NlAID, NIH 
Bethesda Office: (b) (6) 

BB: (b)(6) 
~----~~ 

U.S. Embassy Beijing 
#55 An Jia Lou Road 
Chao Yang District, 100600 
Beijing, China 

From: LeDuc, James W. [jwleduc@UTMB.EDU] 
Sent: Friday, August 08,2014 3:22 
To: Chen, Ping (NlH!NlAID) [E] 
Subject: RE: Contact to Wuhan Institute ofVirology 

Try these guys. I'm not clear on where the institute of virology sits now, but I think it's pan of the U niversity, thus 
Dey in Guo is probably the most appropriate person to contact. Yuan Zhiming is at the Chinese Academy of 
Sciences and is the director of their new BSL4 facili ty under construction outside Wuhan. Both the CAS and the 
new lab are physically located in sites separate from the University. 

Good luck, 

Jim 

James W. Le Due, Ph.D. 
Director 
Galveston National Laboratory 
University of Texas Medical Branch 
Galveston, TX 77555-0610 
(t) 409-266-6500 
(f) 409-266-6810 
jwleduc@utmb.edu 
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Deyin Guo 
Professor and Dean of the School of Basic Medical Sciences Professor of the College of Life Sciences Wuhan 
Universi ty P.R. China 
E-mail: dguo@whu.edu.cn<mailto:dguo@whu.edu.cn> 
Tel: +86-27-68752506 (::±:l-'1-ll%) 

+86-27-68759115 (IN~Iiie } 
[Deyin Guo][Yuan Zhiming] 

From: Chen, Ping (NIH/NT A !D) [E) (b) (6) 
Sent: Thursday, August07, 201.4 10:16 AM 
To: LeDuc, James W. 
Cc: (b) ( ; Zackowitz, Gary (NlH/NIAID) [E]; Boyd, Nancy (Nll-1/NIAID) [E] 
Subject: Contact to Wuhan institute of Virology 
Importance: High 

Dear Dr. Leduc, 

First let me express my sincere thanks for your immediate response to our request. It's my pleasure meeting you 
online. 

You must be very familiar with Global Health Security Agenda (GHSA), which was launched in Washington DC 
and Geneva on February 13, 2014 followed by the Helsinki meeting in May 5-6. A meeting titled "Building Global 
Commitment to Multisectoral Approaches to Manage Emerging Zoonotic Diseases i11 Support of the Global Health 
Security Agenda within the Framework of P11blic Health" is going to be held in Jakarta, Indonesia later this month; 
65 countries have been invited to attend. Another GHSA meeting will be held in Washington DC in late Sept. 
China's National Health and Family Planning Commission (Ministry of Health) and China CDC are supportive and 
should commit to be a part of the network. We do want to expand the Chinese participation in the network to i11clude 
other partners and sectors, including agriculture and veterinary, which are important integral parts of GHSA. Thus, 
HHS, which has lead the effort to obtain China's commitment to GHSA, would like to visit Wuhan Institute of 
Virology to discuss GHSA with the institute leadership. HHS has approached me to acquire a contact at the Institute 
through NTH con.nection. 1 used to be a project officer at the drug development section ofOBRRTR and know 
Nancy and Gary. SoT asked them for help. The visit is going to discuss GHSA only. 

HHS would like to give WTV the opportunity to attend the Sept GHSA meeting in Washin&rton. The only time we 
can make the visit is Aug. 18 and 19. It would be great if you can provide us a couple of contact persons (in case 
one is not available) at WIV for the embassy to request a visit. I apologize for the urgency and look forward to 
hearing trom you very soon. 

Thank you very much 

Ping Chen, PhD 
Director, NlAID Office in China 
Office of Global Research 
National Institute of AUergy & Infectious Diseases National Institutes of Health Bethesda Office: (b) (6) 
88: (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

(b)( 

The information in this e-mail and any of its attachments is confidential and may contain sensitive information. It 
should not be used by anyone who is not the original intended recipient. If you have received this e-mail in error 
please inform the sender and delete it from your mailbox or any other storage devices. The National Institute of 
Al lergy and Infectious Diseases (NlAlD) shall not accept liability for any statement made that are the sender's own 
and not expressly made on behalf of the NIAID by one of its representatives. 

Getting ready to publish? Share the good news with your program officer asap! NT AID may be able to help publicize 
your article. And, remember to list your NT AID grant or contract number in the publication. 




